Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## XINGDA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 興達國際控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1899)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of the board of directors (the "Board") of Xingda International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 5 September 2024 pending the release of an announcement pursuant to The Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-Backs in Hong Kong, which constitutes inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board of

Xingda International Holdings Limited

Liu Jinlan

Chairman of the Board

Shanghai, the PRC, 5 September 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. LIU Jinlan, Mr. LIU Xiang, Mr. HANG Youming, Mr. WANG Jin and Ms. WANG Yu and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. KOO Fook Sun, Louis and Ms. XU Chunhua.